PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
eXalt Solutions, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation	03/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eXalt Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation
Street Address:	95 B Kinnaird Street
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11904321

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)341-0136

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-341-0036

Email: Loretta.Boudreau@hbsr.com Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Meagher, Esq.

Address Line 1: 530 Virginia Road P.O. Box 9133 Address Line 2: Hamilton Brook Smith Reynolds P.C. Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3161.1000-0074

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Loretta A. Boudreau

Total Attachments: 2

source=31611000004Assignment2#page1.tif source=31611000004Assignment2#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 020699 FRAME: 0779

500496258

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Whereas, by virtue of an Assignment by Leslie H. Swanson on February 28,2007, assigning all right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application No. 10/071,266, filed February 7, 2002, to eXalt Solutions, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, of 95 B Kinnaird Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139.

Whereas, eXalt Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, of 95 B Kinnaird Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, is desirous of acquiring from eXalt Solutions, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid Patent Application and the invention therein described and claimed.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, eXalt Solutions, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, hereby sells, transfers and conveys its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the invention therein described and claimed to eXalt Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent when granted to eXalt Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefore, at the request but at the expense of Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing said Letters Patent as may be granted from said Patent Application, and for maintaining and perfecting Assignee's right to said Letters Patent.

eXalt Solut	tions, Inc., a Massachuset	tts corporation
Ву	94-	
er y de la la	Leslie H. Swanson	
Title	President	
Date: Marc	h 5, 2007	

PATENT REEL: 020699 FRAME: 0780

Docket No. 3161.1000-001

of Massachusetts County of Suffolk
On this 5 th day of March 2007, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared [Signator's name],
personally known to me, or
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was
to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed the foregoing instrument as the free act and deed of eXalt Solutions, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, for its stated purpose, as an authorized officer of eXalt Solutions, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation. (SEAL) Notary Public Angla E. Edwards (print name) My Commission expires Nov. 116 12012
2007 02 27 -Assignment-Company-Company (Patent Application)_DOC.doc

RECORDED: 03/25/2008

ANGELA E. EDWARDS
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
November 16, 2012

PATENT REEL: 020699 FRAME: 0781